

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1792/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2001 in WA 370/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KHADI GRAMODYOG BHAVAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HASHEEDA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for Raising additional grounds )  
With

SLP(C)...CC 1480/2002

Date : 04/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhim Rao Naik,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J  
.SP2

Issue notice.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, learned counsel accepts  
notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.  
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit and two weeks' thereafter is granted for  
filing rejoinder affidavit.  
SLP(C)...CC 1480/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
List along with SLP(C) No.1792/02.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master