

H

SLP(C)No. 1792 OF 2002

.PL70

ITEM No.37

Court No. 9

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1792/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2001 in WA 370/95
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KHADI GRAMODYOG BHAVAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HASHEEDA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for Raising additional grounds and office report

With SLP(C)...CC 1480/2002

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R. Muthukumarswamy,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. Kunwer Ajit Mohan Singh, Adv.

in SLP CC 1480/02

Mr. R. Muthukumarswamy,Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vijay Anand,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Talwar,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard counsel.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, the
observation of the Division Bench of the High Court in regard
to the applicability of Part VII of the Land Acquisition Act
is to the facts of the case being unnecessary same is held to
be not finding.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master